CURRICULUM VITAE (CV):

Sandra Scott Watson
DNP, FNP-C, APRN
Office 580-327-8491

SDScottWatson@NWOSU
.edu
Education
Institution Degree Date Conferred Field(s) of Study
Frontier Nursing DNP 2019 Nursing
University
Frontier Nursing MS 2017 FNP
Oklahoma University MS 2013 Nursing
Education
Oklahoma University MS 2002 CNS -
Maternal
Child
Oklahoma University BSN 2001 Nursing
Certifications and Licensure
e APRN State of Oklahoma NP 2017
e RN 71733 (Multi-State) the State of Oklahoma since 1999
e AANP cert Number F11170107 American Association of Nurse Practitioners (AANP) Family Nurse
Practitioner, exp 11/6/2027 active since 2017
e DEA NP: MW4832514 - SCH 3,3N, 4, 5 exp 5-30-2027
e OBNDD #57888 exp 10/31/2024
e BLS Basic Life Support for Healthcare Providers, 2023 June 19. American Heart Association,
exp 9/2025
e ACLS July 30.2023 Advanced Cardiac Life Support for Healthcare Providers, American Heart
Association, exp 9/2025
e 2002-2017 Inpatient Obstetric Nurse. National Certification Corporation for Obstetric, Gynecologic &
Neonatal Nursing
Professional Experience
Dates Institution and Location Academic Position
7/2024-present Northwestern Oklahoma State University Assistant Professor
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5/2009-present
7/1/19 — 12/31/21
7/1/18 -7/1/19
8/2016-6/2018

6/2016-8/2016

3/2016-5/2016

12/2015-3/2016

1/2015- 4/2015

08/2003-12/2014

05/2003-08/2003

08/2001-05/2001

Dates

3/23-present

5/17/2021-7/31/24

11/27/2021- 10/15/22
10/2022 to 5/2023 prn

3/15/18- 8/30/21

4/2015-7/2015

01/2013-01/2014

05/2012-05/2013

05/2000- 09/2013
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Kaplan NCLEX Review, USA

Connors State College, Muskogee OKk.
Connors State College, Muskogee Ok
Connors State College, Muskogee Ok

I.T.T. Breckenridge School of Nursing

I.T.T. Breckenridge School of Nursing

I.T.T. Breckenridge School of Nursing
Tulsa, Ok

OSU-IT School Nursing, Okmulgee Ok

Connors State College, Warner Ok

Tulsa Technology Center, Tulsa, Oklahoma

Oklahoma University College of Nursing,

Oklahoma City, Ok.

Institution and Location

Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba
Nephrology Associates, Tulsa, Ok

OU Physicians Internal Medicine
Department of Nephrology, Tulsa, Ok

DaVita Integrated Kidney Care, Northeast Ok

Nephrology Specialist of Tulsa, OK
Eastar Hospital: Muskogee, Ok

Hillcrest Hospital. Tulsa, Ok

St. Francis Hospital South. Tulsa, OK

Southcrest Hospital, Tulsa, OK

Nursing Instructor

Division Chair Nursing & Allied Health
Interim Division Chair

Course Coordinator; Maladaptive States

Adjunct, NU2840 Maternal Child
Theory & Lab Instruction

Adjunct, NU2840 Maternal Child
Theory & Lab Instruction

Adjunct, NU2530 Adult Nursing
Clinical instruction Hillcrest Hospital

Adjunct Clinical Instructor, N1229
Nursing Care of Families Saint Francis

2009 -2013 Lead Instructor; Adaptations
of Family NURS 1228/1223,
2103 Lead Instructor; Foundations

NURS 1117,
2013-2014 Retention Specialist

Nursing Instructor

Graduate Research Assistant

Clinical Position

Nurse Practitioner

Nurse Practitioner

Nurse Practitioner

Nurse Practitioner
RN ICU

Educator AWHONN fetal
monitoring

RN Mother Baby PRN

RN Labor & Delivery



05/2000-12/2003 Okmulgee Memorial Hospital, Okmulgee, OK RN PRN float
05/1999-06/2000 Okmulgee Memorial Hospital, Okmulgee, OK RN med/surg, pp, L&D, Nursery

Awards and Honors

2019 Teaching Excellence Award, Kaplan Nursing. Based on outstanding citizenship and average benchmark
surveys > 9 on 10pt scale

1999-2002 Dean’s Honor Roll, Oklahoma University
1991-1992 Student Senate, Connors State College
1992 Vice-President English Club, Connors State College
1992 Homecoming Candidate, Connors State College
Publications
2020 Watson, S.D. Implementing Effective Care Using KDIGO Guidelines for Mineral

& Bone Disorders (CKD-MBD) in Hemodialysis for a poster abstract
Presentation. ANNA American Nephrology Nurses Association 51 Annunal
National Symposium. Orlando, Flordia.
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https://www.annanurse.org/download/reference/meetings/symposium/abstracts20/watson.pdf
https://www.annanurse.org/download/reference/meetings/symposium/abstracts20/watson.pdf
https://www.annanurse.org/download/reference/meetings/symposium/abstracts20/watson.pdf

Educational Presentations

2019

2009

2009

2003-2012

2003-2012

2002-2012

2002

2002

2002

2002

2001

2001

2001

2000

Watson, S.D. Addressing the Oklahoma Nursing Shortage. Plenary Speaker.
Oklahoma Rural Health Conference. Norman, OK.

Scott, S.D. Women'’s Health Issues. Contemporary Women'’s Issues 1credit hour
course taught by Jessie Young. Connors State College.

Scott, S. D. Gestational & Pre-gestational Onset Disorders. Power Point
Presentation, Southcrest Hospital.

Scott, S. D. & Bradshaw, T. Advanced Fetal Monitoring Techniques. Association
Women’s Health, Obstetric, & Neonatal Nurses Association, Presented at Southcrest
Hospital.

Scott, S. D. & Bradshaw, T. Fetal Heart Monitoring Practices and Principles.
Association Women’s Health, Obstetric, & Neonatal Nurses Association, Presented at
Southcrest Hospital.

Scott, S. D. Neonatal Resuscitation Course American Academy of Pediatrics,
presented at Southcrest Hospital.

Scott, S. D. Hematologic Disorders in Pregnancy. Power Point Presentation,
Oklahoma University, College of Nursing.

Scott, S. D. Preterm Labor. Power Point Presentation, Oklahoma University, College
of Nursing.

Scott, S. D. Quality Assurance: Climbing the Mountain of Data. Power Point & in-
service, presented at Southcrest Hospital.

Scott, S. D., Langbein, D., & Bonick, N. Limited OB Ultrasound. Power Point & in-
service, presented at Southcrest Hospital.

Scott, S. D. Early Parenting. Power Point Presentation, Oklahoma University, College
of Nursing.

Scott, S. D. PKU Inservice. Power Point Presentation, Oklahoma University, College
of Nursing.

Scott, S. D. Thesis Proposal: Prenatal Care Access Barriers in Rural Oklahoma
Women. Power Point presented at Oklahoma University, College of Nursing.

Scott, S. D. Breastfeeding Inservice. Poster presentation and lecture presented at
Okmulgee Memorial Hospital.

Professional Memberships

Date of CV: July 2024



2019 -Present

2019-Present

2018-Present

2003-2022

2014-2020

2000-2014

National Kidney Foundation

American Nephrology Nurses Association
Association of Oklahoma Nurse Practitioners
National League for Nursing

Graduate Nursing Student Associate # 112592

Association of Woman’s Health Obstetric & Neonatal Nurses

Academic Service

2018-2022

2003-2007

2007

2007-2011

2011-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2016-2017

2017-2018

Academic Counsel, Connors State College, Warner, Oklahoma.
Library/Learning Resource Center, Connors State College, Warner, Oklahoma.

Eastern Oklahoma Healthcare Collation Employee Retention Committee, Muskogee
Oklahoma.

Distance Education Committee, Connors State College, Warner, Oklahoma.
Technology Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.

Student Success & Retention Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee,
Oklahoma.

Global Education Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee,
Oklahoma.

Distance Education Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.

Student Success and Retention, Distance Education Committee, & HLC Criterion 1
Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.
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