CURRICULUM VITAE (CV):

Sandra Scott Watson DNP, FNP-C, APRN Office 580-327-8491 SDScottWatson@NWOSU .edu

Education

<u>Institution</u>	Degree	Date Conferred	Field(s) of Study
Frontier Nursing University	DNP	2019	Nursing
Frontier Nursing	MS	2017	FNP
Oklahoma University	MS	2013	Nursing Education
Oklahoma University	MS	2002	CNS - Maternal Child
Oklahoma University	BSN	2001	Nursing

Certifications and Licensure

- APRN State of Oklahoma NP 2017
- RN 71733 (Multi-State) the State of Oklahoma since 1999
- AANP cert Number F11170107 American Association of Nurse Practitioners (AANP) Family Nurse Practitioner, exp 11/6/2027 active since 2017
- DEA NP: MW4832514 SCH 3,3N, 4, 5 exp 5-30-2027
- OBNDD #57888 exp 10/31/2024
- BLS Basic Life Support for Healthcare Providers, 2023 June 19. American Heart Association, exp 9/2025
- ACLS July 30.2023 Advanced Cardiac Life Support for Healthcare Providers, American Heart Association, exp 9/2025
- 2002-2017 Inpatient Obstetric Nurse. National Certification Corporation for Obstetric, Gynecologic & Neonatal Nursing

Professional Experience

Dates	Institution and Location	Academic Position
7/2024-present	Northwestern Oklahoma State University	Assistant Professor

5/2009-present	Kaplan NCLEX Review, USA	Nursing Instructor
7/1/19 - 12/31/21	Connors State College, Muskogee Ok.	Division Chair Nursing & Allied Health
7/1/18 -7/1/19	Connors State College, Muskogee Ok	Interim Division Chair
8/2016-6/2018	Connors State College, Muskogee Ok	Course Coordinator; Maladaptive States
6/2016-8/2016	I.T.T. Breckenridge School of Nursing	Adjunct, NU2840 Maternal Child Theory & Lab Instruction
3/2016-5/2016	I.T.T. Breckenridge School of Nursing	Adjunct, NU2840 Maternal Child Theory & Lab Instruction
12/2015-3/2016	I.T.T. Breckenridge School of Nursing Tulsa, Ok	Adjunct, NU2530 Adult Nursing Clinical instruction Hillcrest Hospital
1/2015- 4/2015	OSU-IT School Nursing, Okmulgee Ok	Adjunct Clinical Instructor, N1229 Nursing Care of Families Saint Francis
08/2003-12/2014	Connors State College, Warner Ok	2009 -2013 Lead Instructor; Adaptations of Family NURS 1228/1223, 2103 Lead Instructor; Foundations NURS 1117, 2013-2014 Retention Specialist
05/2003-08/2003	Tulsa Technology Center, Tulsa, Oklahoma	Nursing Instructor
08/2001-05/2001	Oklahoma University College of Nursing,	Graduate Research Assistant
	Oklahoma City, Ok.	
Dates	Institution and Location	Clinical Position
Dates 3/23-present		Clinical Position
	Institution and Location	Clinical Position Nurse Practitioner
	Institution and Location Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba	
3/23-present	Institution and Location Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba Nephrology Associates, Tulsa, Ok OU Physicians Internal Medicine	Nurse Practitioner
3/23-present 5/17/2021-7/31/24 11/27/2021- 10/15/22	Institution and Location Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba Nephrology Associates, Tulsa, Ok OU Physicians Internal Medicine Department of Nephrology, Tulsa, Ok	Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner
3/23-present 5/17/2021-7/31/24 11/27/2021- 10/15/22 10/2022 to 5/2023 prn	Institution and Location Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba Nephrology Associates, Tulsa, Ok OU Physicians Internal Medicine Department of Nephrology, Tulsa, Ok DaVita Integrated Kidney Care, Northeast Ok	Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner
3/23-present 5/17/2021-7/31/24 11/27/2021- 10/15/22 10/2022 to 5/2023 prn 3/15/18- 8/30/21	Institution and Location Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba Nephrology Associates, Tulsa, Ok OU Physicians Internal Medicine Department of Nephrology, Tulsa, Ok DaVita Integrated Kidney Care, Northeast Ok Nephrology Specialist of Tulsa, OK	Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner
3/23-present 5/17/2021-7/31/24 11/27/2021- 10/15/22 10/2022 to 5/2023 prn 3/15/18- 8/30/21 4/2015-7/2015	Institution and Location Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba Nephrology Associates, Tulsa, Ok OU Physicians Internal Medicine Department of Nephrology, Tulsa, Ok DaVita Integrated Kidney Care, Northeast Ok Nephrology Specialist of Tulsa, OK Eastar Hospital: Muskogee, Ok	Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner RN ICU Educator AWHONN fetal
3/23-present 5/17/2021-7/31/24 11/27/2021-10/15/22 10/2022 to 5/2023 prn 3/15/18- 8/30/21 4/2015-7/2015 01/2013-01/2014	Institution and Location Kidney Care of Oklahoma dba Nephrology Associates, Tulsa, Ok OU Physicians Internal Medicine Department of Nephrology, Tulsa, Ok DaVita Integrated Kidney Care, Northeast Ok Nephrology Specialist of Tulsa, OK Eastar Hospital: Muskogee, Ok Hillcrest Hospital. Tulsa, Ok	Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner RN ICU Educator AWHONN fetal monitoring

05/2000-12/2003	Okmulgee Memorial Hospital, Okmulgee, OK	RN PRN float
05/1999-06/2000	Okmulgee Memorial Hospital, Okmulgee, OK	RN med/surg, pp, L&D, Nursery

Awards and Honors

2019 Teaching Excellence Award, Kaplan Nursing. Based on outstanding citizenship and average benchmark surveys > 9 on 10pt scale
1999-2002 Dean's Honor Roll, Oklahoma University
1991-1992 Student Senate, Connors State College
1992 Vice-President English Club, Connors State College
1992 Homecoming Candidate, Connors State College

Publications

2020 Watson, S.D. <u>Implementing Effective Care Using KDIGO Guidelines for Mineral</u> <u>& Bone Disorders (CKD-MBD) in Hemodialysis for a poster abstract</u> <u>Presentation</u>. ANNA American Nephrology Nurses Association 51st Annunal National Symposium. Orlando, Flordia.

Educational Presentations

2019	Watson, S.D. Addressing the Oklahoma Nursing Shortage. Plenary Speaker. Oklahoma Rural Health Conference. Norman, Ok.
2009	Scott, S.D. Women's Health Issues. Contemporary Women's Issues 1credit hour course taught by Jessie Young. Connors State College.
2009	Scott, S. D. <i>Gestational & Pre-gestational Onset Disorders</i> . Power Point Presentation, Southcrest Hospital.
2003-2012	Scott, S. D. & Bradshaw, T. Advanced Fetal Monitoring Techniques. Association Women's Health, Obstetric, & Neonatal Nurses Association, Presented at Southcrest Hospital.
2003-2012	Scott, S. D. & Bradshaw, T. <i>Fetal Heart Monitoring Practices and Principles.</i> Association Women's Health, Obstetric, & Neonatal Nurses Association, Presented at Southcrest Hospital.
2002-2012	Scott, S. D. Neonatal Resuscitation Course American Academy of Pediatrics, presented at Southcrest Hospital.
2002	Scott, S. D. <i>Hematologic Disorders in Pregnancy</i> . Power Point Presentation, Oklahoma University, College of Nursing.
2002	Scott, S. D. <i>Preterm Labor</i> . Power Point Presentation, Oklahoma University, College of Nursing.
2002	Scott, S. D. <i>Quality Assurance: Climbing the Mountain of Data</i> . Power Point & inservice, presented at Southcrest Hospital.
2002	Scott, S. D., Langbein, D., & Bonick, N. <i>Limited OB Ultrasound</i> . Power Point & inservice, presented at Southcrest Hospital.
2001	Scott, S. D. <i>Early Parenting</i> . Power Point Presentation, Oklahoma University, College of Nursing.
2001	Scott, S. D. <i>PKU Inservice</i> . Power Point Presentation, Oklahoma University, College of Nursing.
2001	Scott, S. D. <i>Thesis Proposal: Prenatal Care Access Barriers in Rural Oklahoma Women.</i> Power Point presented at Oklahoma University, College of Nursing.
2000	Scott, S. D. <i>Breastfeeding Inservice</i> . Poster presentation and lecture presented at Okmulgee Memorial Hospital.

Professional Memberships

2019 -Present	National Kidney Foundation
2019-Present	American Nephrology Nurses Association
2018-Present	Association of Oklahoma Nurse Practitioners
2003-2022	National League for Nursing
2014-2020	Graduate Nursing Student Associate # 112592
2000-2014	Association of Woman's Health Obstetric & Neonatal Nurses
Academic Service	
2018-2022	Academic Counsel, Connors State College, Warner, Oklahoma.
2003-2007	Library/Learning Resource Center, Connors State College, Warner, Oklahoma.
2007	Eastern Oklahoma Healthcare Collation Employee Retention Committee, Muskogee Oklahoma.
2007-2011	Distance Education Committee, Connors State College, Warner, Oklahoma.
2011-2014	Technology Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.
2013-2014	Student Success & Retention Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.
2013-2014	Global Education Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.
2016-2017	Distance Education Committee, Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.
2017-2018	Student Success and Retention, Distance Education Committee, & HLC Criterion 1 Connors State College, Muskogee, Oklahoma.